

345 Tuxedo Avenue Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131 ♦ Office: (216) 749-4300 ♦ Fax: (216) 741-3753

November 17, 2023

Notice

Council will take action on the following legislation at their **Regular Meeting of Council** held on **Tuesday, November 21, 2023** in Council Chambers at 345 Tuxedo Avenue, Brooklyn Heights, Ohio:

<u>ORDINANCE 98-2023-</u> AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 452.03(n) OF THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS CODIFIED ORDINANCES

ORDINANCE 102-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 33.01 OF THE BROOKLYN HEIGHTS CODE OF ORDINANCES

<u>ORDINANCE 103-2023-</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SILCO FIRE & SECURITY FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS

ORDINANCE 104-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM FUND 203 TO THE GENERAL FUND

ORDINANCE 105-2023- AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK-TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CHAGRIN VALLEY ENGINEERING, LTD. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2024

<u>ORDINANCE 106-2023</u>- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO TRANSFER THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS TO THE CAPITAL FUND

ORDINANCE 107-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE CONFIRMING THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO APPROVE A LOT SPLIT OF PERMANENT PARCEL #531-11-002

RESOLUTION 20-2023- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK TREASURER TO MAKE AN APPLICATION TO THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT, 2024 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE FUNDING OF A CERTAIN CAPITAL EXPENDITURE

This notice is in accordance with Section 30 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Brooklyn Heights.

Aaron D. Frank Clerk/Treasurer

The agendas will be posted in 5 locations: <u>Municipal Center door, Tuxedo Avenue at West 6th Street, Schaaf</u>
Lane at Van Epps, Schaaf Road midway down, and Dorset Drive at Mural Drive

There will be a **Parks**, **Playgrounds**, **Community Service committee** meeting at **7:15pm** *to discuss Dorset Mini Park and CDSG Grant*.

The Regular Meeting of Council will be held at 7:30 p.m.